

PBS 45 & 49

Northeastern Educational Television of Ohio, Inc.

> 1750 Campus Center Drive

P. O. Box 5191

Kent, Ohio

44240-5191

Phone 330.677.4549

Fax 330.678.0688

E-mail questions@wneo.org

Web Site www.pbs4549.org

press release

Contact: Diane Steinert steinert@wneo.org 330-677-4549

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Shari Lewis and friends celebrate the Jewish Seder Special to air April 11 on PBS 45 & 49

KENT, Ohio — March 7, 2006 — **Shari's Passover Surprise**, which airs Tuesday, April 11 at noon and 5:30 p.m., features legendary puppeteer Shari Lewis and her beloved gang of charming puppet friends. As they prepare to celebrate Passover with the traditional Jewish Seder, Lamb Chop, Hush Puppy and Charlie Horse demonstrate that kids will be kids, especially at holiday time.

The one-hour special provides a witty, fun and educational experience for children and adults of all ages. The program is a fitting tribute to the 12-time, Emmy-Award winning television star who charmed audiences for more than 40 years.

About PBS 45 & 49

PBS 45 & 49 is owned and operated by Northeastern Educational Television of Ohio, Inc., a private, nonprofit corporation. A trusted community resource, PBS 45 & 49 uses the power of non-commercial television and related services to enrich the lives of people through high-quality programming and educational services that teach, illuminate and inspire.